

1560 Bear Creek Road P.O. Box 2530 Oak Ridge, TN 37831-2530

SPONGE-JET, Inc. 95C Dow Highway, Route 236 P.O. Box 243 Eliot, ME 03903

Dear Sponge-Jet

This letter grants certification to SPONGE-JET, Inc. and its subsidiaries that the following Products/Materials have been approved for incineration at the present time. We reserve the right for future disapproval of any material that is deemed harmful for the incinerator or creates problems that could cause a violation of our operating license.

Presently approved for incineration:

Blue Sponge Media TM Green Sponge Media TM White Sponge Media TM Brown Sponge Media TM Silver Sponge Media TM Yellow Sponge Media TM

Should you need additional information please contact me at (423) 220-1631.

Sincerely,

Debarah Rogers

Deborah Rogers Certified Incinerable Administrator